MAIL BID SALE #J-46
CLOSES JULY 31, 2011
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

STAR ONE SIDE
UNC MB $1.50
  118 1991 QUAR NO MINT MARK FILLED DIES EF MB $12.00
* 119 N.D. QUAR 50% OFF CENTER 4:00 WITH LARGE STRAIGHT
CHAIN EDGE  CLAD
UNC MB $59.00
* 120 1984 P QUAR 12% OFF CENTER 1:30 AU MB $12.00
* 121 N.D. QUAR 90% OFF CENTER 6:00 DSBS ( DIE STRUCK BOTH
SIDES) CLAD
BU MB $35.00
* 122 N.D. QUAR 60% OFF CENTER 7:00  CLAD AU MB $35.00
  123 N.D. QUAR 55% OFF CENTER 6:00 + CLASHED DIES ,
POSSIBLE MULTI STRIKE?
BU MB $55.00
  124 N.D. QUAR 70% OFF CENTER 7:00  CLAD BU MB $42.00
  125 1939 S QUAR DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 1-O-V  FS-25-1939S-101 VF MB $14.00
  126 1941 S QUAR MMS-002.1  FS-25-1941S-503  LARGE S FIN MB $12.00
  127 1956 D QUAR RPM  D OVER D EAST EF MB $7.00
  128 1957 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1957-901 VF MB $7.00
  129 1958 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 FIN MB $7.00
  130 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1959-901 BU MB $16.50
  131 1960 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1960-901 BU MB $19.00
  132 1961 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1961-901 VF MB $7.00
  133 1962 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 EF MB $9.00
  134 1963 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $8.00
  135 1964 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1964-901 AU MB $8.50
  136 1961 D QUAR RPM   FS-?  FS-25-1961D 501 EF MB $8.00
  137 1961 D QUAR RPM  D OVER D NORTH EF MB $7.00
  138 1968 S QUAR RPM  S OVER S WEST PR65 MB $4.50
* 139 1999 P QUAR N.J. DOUBLE STRUCK, 2ND 80% OFF CENTER 5:30
UNIFACE REVERSE  "FIRE SALE"

____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
____    _______     ____    _______     ____    _______    ____    _______
  202 N.D. NICK BOWTIE LIKE WEBBING SCRAP FROM NICKEL
LOT 5 PIECES
UNC MB $27.00
* 203 1964 NICK CENTERED BROADSTRIKE QUARTER SIZE AU MB $25.00
* 204 1968 D NICK STRUCK ON CENT PLANCHET  A TOUGH DATE UNC MB $425.00
  205 1977 P NICK STRUCK ON CENT PLANCHET BU MB $295.00
* 206 1980 NICK STRUCK ON CENT PLANCHET CHOICE BU N $220.00
* 207 1985 P NICK DOUBLE STRUCK, 2ND 70% OFF CENTER 1:00 AU MB $25.00
  208 1935 D NICK RPM #2 FS-05-1935D-502 VG MB $4.00
  209 1936 D NICK RPM #5 FIN MB $5.00
  210 1937 D NICK RPM #1 VF MB $7.50
  211 1938 D NICK RPM #2 GD MB $3.00
  212 1944 P NICK RPM #8 P OVER P SOUTH FIN MB $2.50

  298 1917 P CENT DISK CLIP AT 2:00 VF MB $0.50
* 299 1931 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 2:00 EF MB $5.00
  300 1940 CENT RIM CLIP 9:30 VF MB $0.50
* 301 1940 CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 5:00  RED BU MB $8.50
  302 1941 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 3:30 EF MB $1.00
  303 1943 CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 3:00 VF MB $5.00
  304 1945 S CENT NICE RIM CLIP 5:00 UNC MB $4.50
  305 1962 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 6:00 UNC MB $0.50
  306 1946 D CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 7:00 UNC MB $1.50
  307 1966 CENT RIM CLIP AT 8:30 UNC MB $1.50
  308 1969 S CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 2:00 FEW SPOTS UNC MB $1.00
  309 1971 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 6:00 AU MB $0.35
  310 1979 D CENT 10% CURVED CLIP 9:00 UNC MB $1.50
* 311 N.D. CENT 25% CCURVED CLIP 4:00 COPPER BU MB $12.00
  312 N.D. CENT PHONY LEAD PENNY  EDUCATIONAL AG MB $1.00
  313 1936 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 3-O-V  FS--0101936-103 VF MB $37.50
  314 1944D/S CENT OVER MINT MARK #2  FS-01-1944D-502 FIN MB $35.00
  315 1952 D CENT RPM #15/WRPM #16 D BASE OF BUST VF MB $15.00
  316 1952 D CENT D OVER S  OVER MINT MARK #1  FS-01-1952D-501 EF MB $25.00
  317 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE  DDO-1-0-IV-VIII  FS 01-
1955D--101  CLEANED
VF MB $7.00
  318 1956 D CENT RPM #8  FS-01-1956D-501 EF MB $35.00
  319 2009 P CENT DOUBLED DIE REVERSE DDR-3-R-VIII BU MB $7.00
  320 1938 D CENT RPM #2 VG MB $1.25
  321 1938 S CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1938 S-502 VG MB $1.50
  322 1939 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.00
  323 1939 S CENT RPM #1 VG MB $1.50
  324 1940 D CENT RPM #2 FIN+ MB $1.50
  325 1941 S CENT RPM #7 VF MB $2.25
  326 1942 D CENT RPM #9 FIN MB $1.50
  327 1944 D CENT RPM #1 FIN+ MB $2.00
  328 1944 D CENT RPM #2 FIN MB $2.50
  329 1944 D CENT RPM #4 VG+ MB $1.25
  330 1944 D CENT RPM #8 FIN MB $1.50
  331 1944 D CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $1.50
  332 1944 D CENT RPM #13 VF+ MB $2.50
  333 1944 S CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $1.50
  334 1945 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.75
  335 1945 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.75
  336 1945 D CENT RPM #6 FIN+ MB $1.50
  337 1945 S CENT RPM #1 EF MB $2.25
  338 1945 S CENT RPM #5 FIN+ MB $1.50
  339 1945 S CENT RPM #7 VF MB $3.50
  340 1946 D CENT RPM #10 EF MB $2.25
  341 1945 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $1.75
  342 1946 S CENT RPM #14  DDR-3-R-II VF MB $3.00
  343 1947 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $1.75
  344 1947 S CENT RPM #4  FS-01-1947S-501 FIN+ MB $2.25
  345 1947 S CENT RPM #6 VF MB $1.75
  346 1948 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.50
  347 1948 D CENT RPM #5 FIN MB $1.50
  348 1948 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $1.50

  367 1951 S CENT RPM #8 VF MB $1.75
  368 1951 S CENT RPM #9 FIN MB $1.50
  369 1951 S CENT RPM #11 VF MB $1.75
  370 1951 S CENT RPM #13 FIN MB $1.50
  371 1952 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.75
  372 1952 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $2.25
  373 1952 D CENT RPM # 8 STAGE B/C + RPM #16 2 COIN LOT VF MB $3.50
  374 1952 D CENT RPM #17 VF MB $1.75
  375 1952 S CENT RPM #4 EF MB $2.25
  376 1952 S CENT RPM #8 EF MB $2.25
  377 1952 S CENT RPM #9  + RPM #10  2 COIN LOT VF MB $3.50
  378 1952 S CENT RPM #12 EF MB $2.25
  379 1952 S CENT RPM #16 AU MB $2.75
  380 1952 S CENT RPM #17 VF MB $1.75
  381 1952 S CENT RPM #22 FIN+ MB $1.60
  382 1953 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1953D-501 VF MB $2.25
  383 1953 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.75
  384 1953 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $2.25
  385 1953 D CENT RPM #4 VF+ MB $2.10
  386 1953 D CENT RPM #6 VF MB $1.75
  387 1953 D CENT RPM #10 FIN+ MB $1.60
  388 1953 D CENT RPM #11 VF+ MB $1.85
  389 1953 D CENT RPM #12 VF MB $1.75
  390 1953 D CENT RPM #17 FIN MB $1.50
  391 1953 D CENT RPM #23 AU MB $2.25
  392 1953 D CENT RPM #25 EF MB $2.25
  393 1953 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $1.60
  394 1953 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.75
  395 1953 S CENT RPM #3  + RPM #4  2 COIN LOT FIN MB $3.00
  396 1953 S CENT RPM #5  +  RPM #6  2 COIN LOT FIN MB $3.00
  397 1953 S CENT RPM #8  +  RPM #9  2COIN LOT FIN MB $3.00
  398 1953 S CENT RPM #10  + RPM #13  2 COIN LOT VF MB $3.50
  399 1954 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1954D-501 VF MB $2.25
  400 1954 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.75
  401 1954 S CENT RPM #7 EF MB $2.75
  402 1955 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.75
  403 1955 D CENT RPM #7 AU MB $2.75
  404 1955 D CENT RPM #11 EF MB $2.25
  405 1956 D CENT RPM # ?  FS-01-1956D-502 WEST AU MB $4.75
  406 1956 D CENT RPM #4  STAGE C AU MB $3.00
  407 1956 D CENT RPM #5 FIN+ MB $1.60
  408 1957 D CENT RPM #3  + RPM #4  2 COIN LOT VF MB $3.50
  409 1959 D CENT RPM #1 EF MB $3.25